
Tuition & Fees 2019/20 
 
The College reserves the right to make changes in tuition and other fees as deemed necessary. Incremental tuition increases are generally made at 

the beginning of the fall semester if applicable. A $30.00 charge will be assessed for returned checks. 

*Fees and expenses charged by an external service provider are the responsibility of the applicant/student and are not covered in the 
College’s applicant processing fee or tuition. 

 

The Total Tuition that is listed for each program does not include prerequisite courses, entrance fees, textbooks, supplies, uniforms, or living 
expenses. Textbook, supplies, uniform, and living expenses are reflected in the student budgets available through the Financial Aid Coordina-
tors. Textbook and uniform prices vary according to the vendor. The amounts provided are estimates. 

 
ADDITIONAL PROGRAM COSTS RELATED TO CLINICAL PLACEMENTS 
Students are responsible for all costs incurred in travel to assigned clinical sites. Clinical placements are randomized and clinical site requirements 
may vary. Students are responsible for meeting these requirements which may include but are not limited to: fees for drug screens, repeated crimi-
nal history background checks, and/or additional immunizations. 

NURSING PROGRAMS: 

PROFESSIONAL NURSING A.A.S. 

$350 per GEN credit 
$450 per NUR credit 
Total Tuition 

 
Book Estimate: 
Uniform & Shoe Estimate: 
Supplies Estimate: 
Credentialing Estimate: 

  
 
$22,850 
 
$1,435 
$150 
$120 
$436 

PRACTICAL NURSING  Diploma 

$350 per GEN credit 
$440 per PN credit 
Total Tuition 

 
Book Estimate: 
Uniform & Shoe Estimate: 
Supplies Estimate:  
Credentialing Estimate: 

  
  
$17,510 
  
$850 
$150 
$120 
$416 

 

  

 

  

ENTRANCE FEES 

 Applicant Processing Fee - $100.00     

Fee is non-refundable and due upon 
application submission. Current River-
side employees are eligible for a 25% 
discount off this fee! 

 Application Conversion Fee - $25.00  

Applicable if changing programs after 
initial application. 

 ATI TEAS Test Fee Estimate* - $62.00  

FEES APPLICABLE TO ACCEPTED STUDENTS 

 Tuition Deposit - $125.00  

Fee is non-refundable and credited towards first   
semester tuition.  

 Resource Fee - $100.00 (annual) 

 Background Screening, Drug Testing, Immunization & 

Medical Records Management Estimate* - $121.00  

 CPR Course Estimate* - $65.00   

Only the American Heart Association BLS for the 
Healthcare Provider will be accepted. 

AUDIT/TRANSFER STUDENTS 

 Audit Fee - $50.00 per credit  

See policy for details regarding 
course eligibility. 

 Transfer Evaluation Fee - $100.00    

Fee is non-refundable; waived for 

current or former military members.  

ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS: 

PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT A.A.S. 

$350 per GEN/HLT credit 
$430 per PTA credit 
Total Tuition 

 
Book Estimate: 
Uniform & Shoe Estimate: 
Supplies Estimate: 
Credentialing Estimate: 

 
 
$27,070 
  
$1,419 
$150 
$140 
$570 

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY A.A.S. 

$350 per GEN/HLT credit 
$400 per RAD credit 
Total Tuition 

 
Book Estimate: 
Uniform & Shoe Estimate: 
Supplies Estimate: 
Credentialing Estimate: 

 
 
 $26,850 
 
 
$1,275 
$150 
$185 
$200 
 

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY A.A.S. 

$350 per GEN/HLT credit 
$350 per SUR credit 
Total Tuition 

 
Book Estimate: 
Uniform & Shoe Estimate: 
Credentialing Estimate: 

  
 
$22,575 
   
$741 
$50 
included in 
tuition 

  
Revision Date: 8/22/2019 

Tuition Rates Effective Fall Semester 2019 
Tuition & Fee information current at date of document publication.  

   


