Tuition & Fees 2019/20

The College reserves the right to make changes in tuition and other fees as deemed necessary. Incremental tuition increases are generally made at the beginning of the fall semester if applicable. A \$30.00 charge will be assessed for returned checks.

ENTRANCE FEES

- Applicant Processing Fee \$100.00 Fee is non-refundable and due upon application submission. Current Riverside employees are eligible for a 25% discount off this fee!
- Application Conversion Fee \$25.00 Applicable if changing programs after initial application.
- ATI TEAS Test Fee Estimate* \$62.00

FEES APPLICABLE TO ACCEPTED STUDENTS

- Tuition Deposit \$125.00
 Fee is non-refundable and credited towards first
 semester tuition.
- Resource Fee \$100.00 (annual)
- Background Screening, Drug Testing, Immunization & Medical Records Management Estimate* - \$121.00
- CPR Course Estimate* \$65.00
 Only the American Heart Association BLS for the Healthcare Provider will be accepted.

AUDIT/TRANSFER STUDENTS

- Audit Fee \$50.00 per credit See policy for details regarding course eligibility.
- Transfer Evaluation Fee \$100.00
 Fee is non-refundable; waived for current or former military members.

The Total Tuition that is listed for each program does not include prerequisite courses, entrance fees, textbooks, supplies, uniforms, or living expenses. Textbook, supplies, uniform, and living expenses are reflected in the student budgets available through the Financial Aid Coordinators. Textbook and uniform prices vary according to the vendor. The amounts provided are estimates.

ADDITIONAL PROGRAM COSTS RELATED TO CLINICAL PLACEMENTS

Students are responsible for all costs incurred in travel to assigned clinical sites. Clinical placements are randomized and clinical site requirements may vary. Students are responsible for meeting these requirements which may include but are not limited to: fees for drug screens, repeated criminal history background checks, and/or additional immunizations.

NURSING PROGRAMS:	
PROFESSIONAL NURSING	A.A.S.
\$350 per GEN credit \$450 per NUR credit Total Tuition	\$22,850
Book Estimate: Uniform & Shoe Estimate: Supplies Estimate: Credentialing Estimate:	\$1,435 \$150 \$120 \$436
PRACTICAL NURSING	Diploma
\$350 per GEN credit \$440 per PN credit Total Tuition	\$17,510
Book Estimate: Uniform & Shoe Estimate: Supplies Estimate: Credentialing Estimate:	\$850 \$150 \$120

ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS:		
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT	A.A.S.	
\$350 per GEN/HLT credit		
\$430 per PTA credit		
Total Tuition	\$27,070	
Book Estimate:	\$1,419	
Uniform & Shoe Estimate:	\$150	
Supplies Estimate:	\$140	
Credentialing Estimate:	\$570	
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY	A.A.S.	
\$350 per GEN/HLT credit \$400 per RAD credit Total Tuition	\$26,850	
Book Estimate:	\$1,275	
Uniform & Shoe Estimate:	\$150	
Supplies Estimate:	\$185	
Credentialing Estimate:	\$200	
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY	A.A.S.	
\$350 per GEN/HLT credit		
\$350 per SUR credit		
Total Tuition	\$22,575	
Book Estimate:	\$741	
Uniform & Shoe Estimate:	\$50	
Credentialing Estimate:	included in	
-	tuition	

^{*}Fees and expenses charged by an external service provider are the responsibility of the applicant/student and are not covered in the College's applicant processing fee or tuition.